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Friday 28th June 
 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
It has been a very busy fortnight at the Academy; thank you to everyone who supported our Summer Garden Party 
and our Sports Day. We were very lucky with the weather on both days. 
 
Diary Dates 
Monday 1st July – Ash’s visit to the library 
Wednesday 3rd July – Willow’s reading café 
Monday 8th July – Hazel’s visit to the library 
Tuesday 9th and Wednesday 10th July – Transition Days 
Thursday 11th July – Hazel’s visit to Clip n Climb – please note the change of date 
Friday 12th July – Ash’s visit to Clip n Climb– please note the change of date 
Tuesday 16th July – Yr4’s reading café  
Wednesday 17th July – Silver Birch’s visit to Clip n Climb 
Thursday 18th July – Willow’s visit to Clip n Climb 
Friday 19th July – Year 4’s visit to Clip n Climb 
Friday 19th July – Annual Reports to Parents 
Friday 26th July – Leavers’ Assembly 
Friday 26th July – The Academy closes for the Summer 
 
Year 6 SATs 2025 
Next year’s Year 6 will be taking their SATs during w/c Monday 12th May. All year 6 need to be in school that week so 
please do not book any holidays during that time. I would like to remind everyone that holidays are not authorised and 
will result in a fixed penalty fine. 
 
Summer Garden Party 
A huge thank you to everyone who supported our Summer Garden Party, either by attending on the day, buying raffle 
tickets or donating prizes. I would also like to thank the local businesses for their kind donations for our raffle. I would 
like to thank Mansfield Town Football Club who donated a signed football, back pack and water bottle; we raffled this 
separately and raised £110.50. Our grand total raised is an amazing £1292.22! This will be added to our enhancement 
fund. Thank you all so much! 
 
Sports Day 2024 
Thank you for coming to support your child on Sports Day; please accept my apologies for the poor quality of the 
sound system. 
Well done to all our children taking part and an extra well done to our winning team, Brierley! 
 
Parent Car Park  
If you are dropping your child off in the mornings, please pull into a car parking space to do this. A number of parents 
are just pulling in and dropping off. This blocks the entrance to the car park, causing cars to queue on the road and 
create a hazard. Thank you for your co-operation in this matter. 
 
I hope you all have a lovely weekend and I am looking forward to seeing the children on Monday. 
 
Kind regards, 
Mrs Marples. 
Principal. 

 
 

 


